Our Lady of the Lake Roman Catholic School
Yearly Course Outline
Religion
Kindergarten
2024 - 2025

Teacher’'s Name: Kyra Cook

Teacher’s Email: kcook@ourladyofthelakeschool.org

Course Description
The scope and sequence of Christ In Us Kindergarten has been developed to
provide students with readiness for future catechesis, evangelization and
living the faith. The program is systematic and intentional with Christ at the
heart of each lesson. The Christ In Us blended approach uses rich traditional
print resources along with digital tools and resources promoting
engagement and communication as well as providing a variety of choices for
catechesis. The students encounter, accompany, and witness their Catholic
faith through prayer, faith-focused “essential questions”, Bible stories,
celebrations of the liturgical seasons and traditions, Saints lives, songs,

videos and activities.

Instructional Materials
Christ In Us Kindergarten, 2020, Publisher: William H. Sadlier, Inc.



Tentative Course Calendar
** Dates and course content are subject to change at discretion of teacher or
administration. **

Objectives

Instructional

Week | Standards (The children will .. . .) Materials Assessments
1st Quarter
K.CC.1.10 - Question: How do we Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1T know God? elements of active
K.CC.4.1 - define the Faith Word(s): | Catholic Children’s participation
K.CC.4.3 God, Bible, Jesus Bible in all
K.CC.5.1 - know God gave us Reference classroom
K.CC.5.1a- | creation & site examples material/books/media | discussions
f in the world Christ in Us textbook | and
K.CC2.4 - know God gave us the & digital resources for | activities
K.CC1.1 Bible and that it teaches Lesson 1
* K.CC.1.2 us of His love
K.CC.15 - know God gave us his
Week1 | cc17 | son,Jesus
Aug. 12- - understand we can
16 know about God through
creation, the Bible, and
Jesus.
- commemorate:
Aug. 15 -The Assumption
of Mary (Solemnity, Holy
Day of Obligation)
K.CC.1.10 - Question: Who is God? Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1M - define the Faith Word(s): | elements of active
K.CC.4.1 creation Catholic Children’s participation
K.CC.4.3 - know creation tells us Bible in all
K.CC.5.1 about God the Creator Reference classroom
K.CC5.1a- | -discuss examples from material/books/media | discussions
f creation that tell us about | Christ in Us textbook | and
K.CC2.4 God & digital resources for | activities
Week 2 | KCC13 - understand God is our Lesson 2
Aug. 19- | KCC1.8 Creator
23 K.CC.17 - understand God is

Father, Son, and Holy
Spirit

- HS is given to us to
guide us and help us
grow in holiness.




K.CC.1.10 - Question: Why did God Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1T make us? elements of active
K.CC.4.1 - define the Faith Word(s): | Catholic Children’s participation
K.CC.4.3 faith Bible in all
K.CC.5.1 - know all of God's Reference classroom
K.CC.5.1a- | creation is good material/books/media | discussions
f - know God wants us to Christ in Us textbook | and
* K.CC2.4 love and care for others & digital resources for | activities
K.CCl.4 - identify gifts that God Lesson 3
Week 3 K.CC.3.1 created, in us and the
Aug.26- | | cc32 | world
30 K.CC.3.8 - understand we are all
K.CC.1.7 made in God's image and
likeness
- recognize they are
special because God
made them.
K.CC.1.10 4 class days — Tues.-Fri. Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC1M - Question: Who is Jesus elements of active
K.CC.4.1 Christ? Catholic Children’s participation
K.CC.4.3 - define the Faith Word(s): | Bible in all
K.CC.5.1 Mary, angel, Holy Family, Reference classroom
) K.CC.5la- |heaven material/books/media | discussions
* f - know Jesus was born Christ in Us textbook | and
Week 4 | KCC.2.4 and had a family & digital resources for | activities
Sept. 3- K.CC.15 - know the names of Lesson 4
6 K.CC.l.o Jesus’ family members
K.CC.19 - recount the story when
Labor | KCC17 Mary said “yes” to God
Day - understand Jesus is with
9/2 No us NoOw.
School - commemorate:
Sept. 8 - The Nativity
(Birth) of the Blessed
Virgin Mary (“Marymas’;
Feast).
K.CC.1.10 - Question: What is the Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1T Church? elements of active
K.CC.4.1 -define the Faith Word(s): | Catholic Children’s participation
K.CC.4.3 Church, holy, Holy Spirit Bible in all
K.CC.5.1 - know Christ manifested | Reference classroom
Week 5 | KCC.51a- | the Church material/books/media | discussions
Sept. 9- | 1f - discuss and name Christ in Us textbook | and
13 K.CC2.4 people who help do the & digital resources for | activities
K.CC.3.3 work of the Church Lesson 5

K.CC.3.10




K.CC.1.7 - understand the Church

includes people who,

through faith and

Baptism, believe in and

follow Jesus.

- commemorate:

Sept. 12 — Most Holy Name

of the Blessed Virgin Mary

Sept. 14 — The Exaltation of

the Holy Cross (Feast)

Sept. 15 - Our Lady of

Sorrows
K.CC.1.10 - Question: How does God | Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1T share his life with us? elements of active
K.CC.4.1 -define the Faith Word(s): | Catholic Children’s participation
K.CC.4.3 prayer, sacraments Bible in all
K.CC.5.1 - know Jesus and his Reference classroom
K.CC.5.1a- | Church always work and material/books/media | discussions
f pray together as one Christ in Us textbook | and
K.CC2.4 - take time to understand | & digital resources for | activities

* K.CC.2.6 and practice the words Lesson 6
K.CC.2.7 and motions of the Sign of
Week 6 | K.CC.2.10 the Cross prayer
Sept. K.CC.17 - identify water and bread
16-20 as sighs of God'’s love and

life; and water as an
important part of Baptism
- understand that through
the Church, Jesus shares
his love with all people.




K.CC.1.10 4 class days — Mon.-Thurs. Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CCI - Question: How do we elements of active
K.CC.4.1 praise and thank God? Catholic Children’s participation
KCC.43 -define the Faith Word(s): | Bible in all
K.CC.5.1 praise, Mass Reference classroom
* K.CC51a- |-know through the material/books/media | discussions
1f liturgy, the Church shares | Christ in Us textbook | and
Week 7 | K.CC2.4 in God's saving work & digital resources for | activities
Sept. | KCC17 - know we celebrate Lesson 7
23-27 Jesus' life all year
- know that we honor
Spirit Mary and the saints for
Week their lives of holiness
- explore reciting prayers
9/27 Fun of praise
.Run - understand the Church
Kickoff -
Pep shows her love for God all
Rally year long.
- commemorate:
Sept. 29 - Sts. Michael,
Gabriel & Raphael,
Archangels (Feast)
K.CC.1.10 1/3 class for Fun Run Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1T videos M-F elements of active
K.CC.4.1 - Question: How do you Catholic Children’s participation
K.CC.4.3 celebrate Jesus all year? Bible in all
K.CC.5.1 -define the Faith Word(s): | Reference classroom
* K.CC.5.1a- | liturgical material/books/media | discussions
f - discover the Church has | Christ in Us textbook |and
Week 8 | K.CC2.4 seasons just as God gave | & digital resources for | activities
us the seasons in nature Lesson 21 - Church
Sept.30- - understand the Holy Year
Oct.3 Spirit helps us celebrate
Jesus in the Church year
10/3 - know the most special
Living day of the week is Sunday
Rosary and explore the reason
. why.
Spirit
Week
- commemorate:
10/4 No Oct. 1-St. Therese of the
school Child Jesus

Oct. 2-The HolyGuardian
AngeIS(MemoriaI)

Oct. 4-St. Francis of Assisi
Oct. 7 -Our Lady of the
Rosary —-St. Dominic




K.CC.1.10 4 days of class — M-Th Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC1M - Question: How do we elements of active
K.CC.4.1 grow as Jesus' followers? | Catholic Children’s participation
K.CC.4.3 -define the Faith Word(s): | Bible in all
N K.CC.5.1 Ordinary Time, Scripture Reference classroom
* K.CC.51a- |- know that we read about | material/books/media | discussions
Week 9 f Jesus's life and his love for | Christ in Us textbook | and
Oct. 7-11 | KCC2.4 others so we can pray and | & digital resources for | activities
learn to be like him Lesson 28 — Ordinary
10/11 - understand that Jesus Time
% day taught us to be gc?od.
(Fun Process of choosing
Run) Thanksgiving Mass
readers, gift bearers,
banner holders, (request
Admin. Pre-K sub)
END OF 1°* QUARTER Grades
2nd Quarter
K.CC.1.10 -participate in Safe Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1 Environment Training for | elements of active
K.CC.4.1 Children Catholic Children’s participation
K.CC.4.3 - Question: How do we Bible in all
K.CC.5.1 become members of the Reference classroom
K.CC.51a- | Church? material/books/media | discussions
f -define the Faith Word(s): | Christ in Us textbook |and
K.CC2.4 Baptism & digital resources for | activities
K.CC.2.8 - know Baptism gives us Lesson 8 - start
K.CC.29 new life (in Christ)
K.CC.2.1 - know the Church usually

Week
10
Oct. 14-
18

baptizes infants and
young children

- identify the
rituals/symbols of
Baptism

- discover another family -
we are one family in the
Church through Baptism
- learn we become one
with Jesus and children of
God at Baptism.

- commemorate:

Oct. 15-St. Teres of Jesus
Oct. 17-St. Ignatius of
Antioch

Oct. 18-St. Luke, Evangelist

Archdiocese of N.O.
Safe environment
Training Manual




Process of choosing
Thanksgiving Mass
readers, gift bearers,
banner holders, (request
Admin. Pre-K sub)

K.CC.1.10 - Question: What is the Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1M holiest and highest prayer | elements of active
K.CC.4.1 of all prayers in our Catholic Children’s participation
K.CC.4.3 Catholic faith? Bible in all
K.CC.5.1 -define the Faith Word(s): | Reference classroom
K.CC5.1a- | reverence, participate, material/books/media | discussions
f Eucharist means Christ in Us textbook | and
K.CC2.4 thanksgiving, (“the source | & digital resources for | activities
K.CC.1.7 and summit of the Lesson 8 cont.
Christian life”
- learn about the highest Lesson — Holy
* form of prayer as Sacrifice of the Mass -
Catholics, the Holy start
Week Tl Sacrifice of the Mass
Oct. 21- - learn the Eucharist is
25 being one with God and
10/25 Fun therefore the highest
Run form of Communal
Reward Prayer, or the closest we
Day can be with God
-understand that Christ’s
ultimate objective is to
reunite us to the Father.
- commemorate:
Oct. 22-St John Paul I, Pope
-Thanksgiving Mass
readers practice in class
K.CC.1.10 MASS cont. - understand Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1T there is an order of the elements of active
K.CC.4.1 Mass Catholic Children’s participation
K.CC.4.3 - practice physical and Bible in all
* K.CC.5.1 verbal movements and Reference classroom
Wéek K.CC5.1a- | responses for when material/books/media | discussions
12 f participating in Mass Christ in Us textbook | and
Oct. 28- K.CC2.4 - learn of special objects & digital resources activities
37 K.CC.1.7 used for Mass Lesson — Holy
- discuss what is Sacrifice of the Mass
11/2-OLL Purgatory & All Souls cont.; All Saints Day,
Festival All Souls Day &

K-Thanksgiving School
Mass practice Our Father,
readings, genuflection,
responses, (and songs

Purgatory.




AFTER All Saints Day
Mass)

- commemorate;
Oct. 28-Sts. Simon and
Jude, Apostles

Nov.1- ALL SAINTS
(Solemnity — Holy Day of

Obligation)
Nov. 2 - All Souls’ Day (Faithful
Departed)
K.CC.1.10 - understand the Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC1M “sacrifice” of Veterans & elements of active
K.CC.4.1 their families Catholic Children’s participation
K.CC.4.3 - be the Church, family of | Bible in all
* K.CC.51 God, as they love and care | Reference classroom
K.CC.5.1a- | for our Veterans by material/books/media | discussions
Week |1f writing and decorating Christ in Us textbook | and
13 K.CC2.4 cards for Veterans Day to | & digital resources activities
Nov. K.CC3.4 be delivered to Veterans Lesson - “Being the
04-08 home. Church” in the world
- commemorate:
77/6.'77/7 Oct. 28 -Sts. Simon and
Saints
Alive Jude, Apostles
K-Thanksgiving School
Mass practice Our Father,
readings, responses,
songs, genuflection
K.CC.21 November - K-
K.CC.2.3 Thanksgiving School Prayer Circle physical | Observation
Mass elements of active
K.CC.1.10 - Question: How do we Catholic Children’s participation
K.CC.11 celebrate God's Bible in all
K.CC.4.1 forgiveness and healing? Reference classroom
* K.CC.4.3 _define the Faith Word(s): mat‘eri'al/books/media discussions
K.CC.5.1 forgiveness, healing Chr‘|s"c in Us textbook anql N
Week |KCC51l1a- | know examples of God'’s & digital resources for | activities
14 f forgiveness Lesson 9
Nov. 11- | KCC2.4 - experience and practice
15 K.CC17

saying a forgiveness
prayer

- explore the story of St.
Mary of Egypt

- understand God will

always love and forgive us.

- commemorate;
Nov. 16 -St. Gertrude




Nov. 21— The Presentation
of BVMary

Week 15
Nowv. 18-22

K.CC.1.10
K.CC.11
K.CC.4.1
K.CC.4.3
K.CC.5.1
K.CC5.1a
-1f
K.CC2.4
K.CC.3.10
K.CC.3.9
K.CC.3.3
K.CC.1.7

- Question: How are we

to God and others?
-define the Faith
Word(s): bishops,
priests, deacons

- know we share in
Jesus’ work of service
- know our families
teach us how to love
- name ways that they
serve God

- identify ways to help
other people

- understand that we
are all part of God'’s
Church.

- commemorate:

Nov. 21-The
Presentation of BVMary
Nov. 22 — St. Cecilia
(Nov. 24) — Our Lord
Jesus Christ, King of the
Universe (Solemnity)

Dec. 1- First Sunday
of Advent

strengthened for service

Prayer Circle physical
elements

Catholic Children’s
Bible

Reference
material/books/medi
a

Christ in Us textbook
& digital resources for
Lesson 10

Observation
of active
participatio
nin all
classroom
discussions
and
activities

Thanksgiving Holidays

Nov. 25-29




K.CC.110 | - Question: Why does Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC11 | Jesuscome to save us? elements of active
K.CC.4.1 | -define the Faith Word(s): | Catholic Children'’s participatio
K.CC.4.3 |Advent Bible nin all
KCC51 |-learnthatAdvent | Reference classroom
K.CC.5]a | means“coming”anditis | material/books/medi | discussions
f the Church season we a and
K.CC2.4 | celebrate starting four Christ in Us textbook | activities
K.Cccl7 | Sundays before & digital resources for
Christmas Lesson 22 - Advent
- understand that we get
) | ¥ ready for Jesus' coming
8 by preparing our hearts
’!’lj,.JJ to welcome him during
’ ' Advent.
Week 16 - Advent wreath activity
Dec. 02-06
- commemorate:
Dec. 6 — Saint Nicholas,
bishop
Dec. 8 {Dec.9 this year}-
Solemnity of The
Immaculate Conception
of the BVM-Holy Day of
Obligation
Dec. 8 - Second Sunday
of Advent
K.CC.110 | - Question: How do we Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC111 | know God loves us? elements of active
K.CC.41 | -define the Faith Word(s): | Catholic Children's participatio
K.CC.43 |choice Bible nin all
K.CC.51 |- knowwe areall Reference classroom
K.CC.5]a | important to God and material/books/medi | discussions
f should love and care for a and
K.CC24 |oneanother Christ in Us textbook | activities
L ¢ K.CC3.4 |- KnowGodgives usrules | g qigita| resources for
' KCC.37 and laws to help us love o T
KCC17 one another

3
y
o
v
i 3
0
2

Week 17
Dec. 09-13

- identify good choices
and bad choices

- experience telling
others what makes them
special

- understand we,
(humans), are God’'s most
special creation.

- commemorate:
Dec. 12 - Our Lady of
Guadalupe -

Juan Diego




Dec.13-St. Lucy
Dec. 14 - St. John of the
Cross

Dec. 15 - Third Sunday
of Advent

§
)
o
v
. 3
0
2

Week 18
Dec. 16-20

12/20 -
day

K.CC.1.10
K.CC.11
K.CC.4.1
K.CC.4.3
K.CC.5.1
K.CC5.1a
-1f
K.CC2.4
K.CC.1.2
K.CC.1.5
K.CC.l.e
K.CC.1.7

- Question: How did the
son of God enter human
history?

-define the Faith Word(s):
season

- know Christmas is the
season in which we
celebrate Jesus’ birth

- know the season also
includes the celebrations
of the Epiphany and the
Baptism of the Lord

- understand that Jesus
is a gift to the world.

- commemorate:

Dec. 25 - The Nativity of
the Lord (Solemnity -
Holy Day of Obligation)
Dec. 29 - The Holy Family
of Jesus, Mary and
Joseph (Feast)

Dec. 22 - Fourth Sunday
of Advent

Prayer Circle physical
elements

Catholic Children’s
Bible

Reference
material/books/medi
a

Christ in Us textbook
& digital resources for
Lesson 23 - Christmas

Observation
of active
participatio
nin all
classroom
discussions
and
activities

Christmas /New Year Holidays
Dec. 21 - Jan. 05

END OF 2"d QUARTER Grades

3rd Quarter

> ¢

(It Week
Ordinary
Time)

Week 19

K.CC.1.10
K.CC.11
K.CC.4.1
K.CC.4.3
K.CC.5.1

- Question: How do we
respond to God's love?
-define the Faith
Word(s): Beatitudes

- know beatitude means
“blessing”

Prayer Circle physical
elements

Catholic Children’s
Bible

Observation
of active
participatio
nin all
classroom
discussions




Jan. 06-10 | KCC.5.1a | - discover Jesus gave us | Reference and activit
-1f the Beatitudes to teach | material/books/medi | ies
K.CC.2.4 |usto be kindandto a
K.CC.3.4 |share Christ in Us textbook
K.CC.17 - learn faith, hope, and & digital resources for

love help us show love Lesson 12

- compare & contrast

good and bad choices

- understand we show

love by sharing and

being kind

- commemorate:

Jan. 1- Solemnity of

Mary, Mother of God

Jan. 5 - The Epiphany

of the Lord (Solemnity)

Jan. 8 — Our Lady of

Prompt Succor

Jan.12 - The

Baptism of the Lord

(Feast)
K.CC.110 |- Question: How does Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC111 | God teach usto love? elements of active
K.CC.4.1 -define the Faith Catholic Children’s participatio
K.CC.43 | Word(s): Ten Bible ninall
K.CC.5.1 Commandments Reference classroom
K.CC.5.1a | - know God made material/books/medi | discussions
-1f special laws called a and
K.CC2.4 | commandments Christ in Us textbook | activities
K.CC.37 |-know the Church & digital resources for
K.CC.1.7 teaches us how to Lesson 13

Week 20
Jan. 13-17

follow the Ten
Commandments and to
love God and others

- begin connecting
commandments to our
overall call and
command to love

- articulate why Sunday
is important to the
Church

- understand God's laws
show us how and help
us to love.

- commemorate:
Jan.17 - St. Anthony




K.CC.110 |- Question: What turns | Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1M us away from God’s elements of active
K.CC.4.1 love? Catholic Children’s participatio
K.CC.4.3 | -define the Faith Bible nin all
K.CC.5.1 Word(s): sin Reference classroom
K.CC.51a | - know sin is a choice to | material/books/medi | discussions
-1f disobey God and do a and
K.CC2.4 | wrong Christ in Us textbook | activities
K.CC.35 |- know mistakes & & digital resources for
* K.CC.3.6 |accidentsare notsins Lesson 14
Weék 21 K.CC.3.7 |-distinguish !oetweeh
K.CC.1.7 good and loving choices
Jan. 21-24 . .
and sinful choices
1/20 - No - share how God a'Iways
wants to be our friend
School ..
- understand sin is
choosing to do wrong.
- commemorate:
Jan. 21- St. Agnes
Jan. 22 — Day of Prayer for
the Legal Protection of
Unborn Children
Jan. 25 -The Conversion of
St. Paul, Apostle
K.CC.110 |- Question: What turns | Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1T us toward God's love? elements of active
K.CC.4.1 -define the Faith Catholic Children’s participatio
K.CC.4.3 | Word(s): grace Bible Nnin all
K.CC.5.1 - know that God gives Reference classroom
K.CC.5.1a | us a special kind of help | material/books/medi | discussions
-1f called grace to show a and
4 K.CC.2.4 | love and make good Christ in Us textbook | activities
* K.CC.35 | choices & digital resources for
Week 22 | KCC3.6 |-recountthe story of Lesson 15
Jan. 27-31 | KCC3.8 | the Lost Sheep
K.CC.1.7 - share how we can live
Catholic in friendship with God
Schools Week - understand grace is a
1/31 - Pep gift from God.
Rally
- commemorate:
Jan. 31 - St. John Bosco
(Feast)
Feb.2-The

Presentation of the Lord
(Feast)




K.CC.110 |- Question: What s Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1M prayer? elements of active
K.CC.4.1 -define the Faith Catholic Children’s participatio
K.CC.43 | Word(s): prayer Bible Nnin all
K.CC.5.1 - know that in prayer we | Reference classroom
K.CC.51a | talk to God material/books/medi | discussions
-1f - know that God always | a and
K.CC.2.4 | wantsto listen to us Christ in Us textbook | activities
* K.CC.4.2 |-become experienced & digital resources for
' K.CC.1.7 | focusing on God so they | Lesson 16
Week 23 can lift their hearts and
Feb. 3-7 mMinds to him in prayer
- contemplating on
when it is a good time
to talk to God
- have a clear
understanding that
prayer is conversation
with God.
- commemorate:
Feb. 3 - St. Blaise (Feast)
K.CC.110 |- Question: Why dowe | Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1M pray? elements of active
K.CC.4.1 -define the Faith Catholic Children’s participatio
K.CC.43 | Word(s): petition Bible Nnin all
K.CC.5.1 - know God'’s children Reference classroom
K.CC.5.1a | should pray always to material/books/medi | discussions
-1f be more like Jesus a and
K.CC.2.4 | -know that God wants Christ in Us textbook | activities
K.CC.3.8 | usto pray atall times & digital resources for
* K.CC.1.7 and in all places Lesson 17

Week 24
Feb. 10-14

- share their experiences
of prayer with others

- know that when we
pray, we learn to trust
God

- understand we pray
because we are God's
children, and it helps us
to grow closer to him.

- commemorate:
Feb. 11 - Our Lady of
Lourdes

Feb. 14 - St. Valentine
(Feast)




K.CC.110 |- Question: How do we | Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1M pray? elements of active
N K.CC.4.1 -define the Faith Catholic Children’s participatio
Week 25 | KCC.43 | Word(s): nonverbal Bible nin all
Feb. 17 -21 | KCC.51 - know Christians Reference classroom
K.CC.5.1a | should pray every day material/books/medi | discussions
-1f - know we can pray by a and
2/21 - Eve K.CC.2.4 | ourselves, with our Christ in Us textbook | activities
Parade K.CC.4.2 | families, and with the & digital resources for
K.CC.1.7 Church Lesson 18
- explore more types of
prayer -GP cards
- participate in short
silent prayer
- participate in liturgical
prayer
-understand we pray
every day through life.
-Grandparents’ Day
cards
K.CC.110 |- Question: What helps | Catholic Children’s Observation
K.CC.1M us to pray? Prayer Circle physical | of active
K.CC.4.1 -define the Faith elements participatio
K.CC.43 | Word(s): saints Bible ninall
K.CC.5.1 - know the Churchis a Reference classroom
K.CC.5.1a | family material/books/medi | discussions
-1f - know the saints are a and
K.CC.2.4 | followers of Jesus who Christ in Us textbook | activities
* K.CC.19 now live forever with & digital resources
' KCC.42 | God for Lesson 19
Week26 | cc17 |- know we pray with the
Feb. 24-28

2/28 ¥> day
(Grandparent
s Day)

<J)))>< +

<¢)))><

Bible and our families

- explore praying with a
children’s Bible

- practice praying a
bedtime prayer

- understand we pray as
a family.

- understand the
meaning of receiving
ashes on Ash
Wednesday

- learn about Palm
Sunday




commemorate:

Mar.5 - ASH
WEDNESDAY

Mar. 9 — 1°* Sunday of
LENT

Retreat Prep

Way of the Cross —
booklet & movie
Palm Sunday palm -
crafts

Mardi Gras Holidays

March 3 -7

<¢})))><

Week 27
March 10-
14

314-%
Day

K.CC.1.10
K.CC.11
K.CC.4.1
K.CC.4.3
K.CC.5.1
K.CC5.1a
-1f
K.CC2.4
K.CC.3.4
K.CC.3.5
K.CC.3.6

- Question: How are we
called to repentance
today?

-define the Faith
Word(s): repentance

- explore the idea that
Lent helps us to be
more like Jesus

- know and understand
that we are called to
choose love

- discuss situations
where a choice between
choosing love or
choosing against love is
presented

- understand Lentis a
special time when we
can reflect on our
choices and ask God to
help us make loving
choices.

Tt Week of LENT

Prayer Circle physical
elements

Catholic Children’s
Bible

Reference
material/books/medi
a

Christ in Us textbook

& digital resources for
Lesson 24 - Lent

Observation
of active
participatio
nin all
classroom
discussions
and
activities

END OF 3'“ QUARTER Grades




4th Quarter

K.CC.110 |- Question: Why is the Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1M Lord's prayer called the | elements of active
K.CC.4.1 perfect prayer? Catholic Children’s participatio
K.CC.4.3 | -define the Faith Bible nin all
K.CC.5.1 Word(s): sign Reference classroom
K.CC.5.1a | languages material/books/medi | discussions
-1f - learn to sign and sing a and
K.CC.2.4 | the Our Father Christ in Us textbook | activities
K.CC.3.4 |-know the Lord’'s Prayer | & digital resources for
K.CC.3.8 |isa gift from Jesusto Lesson 20
K.CC.1.7 | the Church
- know we pray the
Lord's prayer the way
Jesus did
<°)))>< - we show love to God
Week 28 when we pray the Lord'’s
March 17-21 Prayer .
- be skilled at praying
aloud the Lord’s Prayer
- understand Jesus gave
us the Lord’s prayer.
- commemorate:
March 17 - St. Patrick
(Feast)
Mar.19- St. Joseph, Spouse
of BVM ---
Learn about St. Joseph'’s
Altar
2" Week of LENT
K.CC.110 |- Question: What isthe | Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.111 |shortest and yet holiest | elements of active
K.CC.4.1 season of the entire Catholic Children’s participatio
K.CC.43 | Churchyear? - Bible ninall
K.CC.51 Question: Why did Reference classroom
<¢)))>< | KcCC5la |Jesus die onthe Cross? | material/books/medi | discussions
-1f - Question: Why did a and
A\;\éfce:;z_ K.CC.2.4 | Jesusrise from the Christ in Us textbook | activities
28 K.CCl4 |dead? & digital resources for
K.CC.1.7 -define the Faith Lesson 25 - Triduum

Word(s): Triduum,
sacrifice

- know and understand
that Jesus gave us new
life




- know that the Church
celebrates a particular
aspect of how Jesus
died and rose from the
dead for us on each of
the three days of the
Triduum--- Jesus’ Last
Supper, Passion, Death
on the Cross, and
Resurrection from the
dead
- understand Christians
relive the profound pain
of Jesus' sacrifice and
the triumphant joy of
his Resurrection.

39 Week of LENT

<¢})))><

Week 30
March 31 -
Apr. 4

K.CC.1.10
K.CC.11
K.CC.4.1
K.CC.4.3
K.CC.5.1
K.CC5.1a
-1f
K.CC2.4
K.CC.1.4
K.CC.1.7

- Question: What is the
shortest and yet holiest
season of the entire
Church year? -
Question: Why did
Jesus die on the Cross ?
- Question: Why did
Jesus rise from the
dead?

-define the Faith
Word(s): Triduum,
sacrifice

- know and understand
that Jesus gave us new
life

- know that the Church
celebrates a particular
aspect of how Jesus
died and rose from the
dead for us on each of
the three days of the
Triduum--- Jesus’ Last
Supper, Passion, Death
on the Cross, and

Prayer Circle physical
elements

Catholic Children’s
Bible

Reference
material/books/medi
a

Christ in Us textbook
& digital resources for
Lesson 25 - Triduum
cont.

Observation
of active
participatio
nin all
classroom
discussions
and
activities




Resurrection from the
dead
- understand Christians
relive the profound pain
of Jesus' sacrifice and
the triumphant joy of
his Resurrection.

4th Week of LENT

K.CC.110 |- Question: How is the Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1M Risen Jesus present in elements of active
K.CC.4.1 his Church? Catholic Children’s participatio
K.CC.4.3 | -define the Faith Bible nin all
K.CC.5.1 Word(s): resurrection Reference classroom
K.CC.5.1a | - Explore and discover material/books/medi | discussions
-1f the mysteries of the a and
K.CC.2.4 | Resurrection of Christ Christ in Us textbook | activities
K.CC.3.4 | andourown & digital resources for
K.CC.3.8 | resurrection through Lesson 26 - Easter
<.)))>< K.CC17 |thesacrament of
Baptism.
Week 31 - know that Easter is the
April 7 -11 celebration of Jesus’
victory over sin and
death
- know that He is risen!
- understand that Easter
is not just one day but
an entire season.
- review PALM Sunday -
April 13t
5th Week of LENT
K.CC.110 |- Question: How is the Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1M Risen Jesus present in elements of active
K.CC.4.1 his Church? Catholic Children’s participatio
Week 32 K.CC.4.3 | -define the Faith ' Bible nin all
April 14 -17 K.CC.5.1 Word(s): resu rrgct|on Refergnce . cl‘assrogm
K.CC.5.1a | - Explore and discover material/books/medi | discussions
417 -1f the mysteries of the a and
Passion K.CC.2.4 | Resurrection of Christ Chr‘is"c in Us textbook | activities
Play K.CC.19 and our own & digital resources for
resurrection through Lesson 26 — Easter
418 No the sacrament of cont.
School Baptism. .
(Good Friday) - know that Easter is the
celebration of Jesus’

victory over sin and
death




- know that He is risen!

- understand that Easter
is not just one day but
an entire season.

VHOLYWEEK -

TRIDUUMT

- May Crowning Mass

offering project;
-Choose 2 reps from

each K-class

Easter Octave Holidays

April 21-25
K.CC.110 |- Question: Who is the Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1M Holy Spirit? elements of active
K.CC.4.1 -define the Faith Catholic Children’s participatio
K.CC.4.3 | Word(s): Holy Trinity Bible Nnin all
' K.CC.5.1 - understand that the Reference classroom
8 K.CC.5.1a | Holy Spirit comes to us material/books/medi | discussions
Week 33 | f - know the Holy Spirit a and
Apr.28-May | K cC2.4 | filled the hearts of the Christ in Us textbook | activities
2 K.CC.1.8 | Apostles with God's love | & digital resources for
K.CC.1.7 at Pentecost Lesson 26 - review
- know that Pentecost is | Easter
5/2 Field celebrated 50 days after | Lesson 27 — Pentecost
Day Easter Sunday.
No classes - - May Crowning Mass Mother's Day cards
1/2 Day offering project;
-Choose 2 reps from
each K-class
- commemorate:
May 1- St. Joseph the
Worker
K.CC.110 | 4 days of class—M-Th Prayer Circle physical | Observation
K.CC.1M - Question: elements of active
S K.CC.4.1 -define the Faith Catholic Children’s participatio
Week 34 | KCC.43 | Word(s):ascend/descen | Bible nin all
May 5-9 K.CC.51 d Reference classroom
K.CC.51a | -learn about The material/books/medi | discussions
5/6 - May | -1If Ascension a and
Crowning | KCC.2.4 |- learn aboutthe Great Christ in Us textbook | activities
Mass K.CC.3.8 | Commission and & digital resources for
K.CC.3.9 | identify with the Lesson 27 — Pentecost
K.CC.3.4 | apostles regarding our cont. with The
50-K K.CC.1.7 mission of spreading Ascension
Mother’s the good news of Jesus
Day Tea Father's Day cards




- connect what they
have learned about
Pentecost to how we, as
Church, are able to fulfill
our mission of
spreading the good
news.

- discuss the promise of
Jesus to always be with
us

—Learn about Our Lady of
Fatima - May 13" & Sts.
Jacinta, Francisco & Lucia

- commemorate:

(June 1) - The Ascension
of the

Lord (Solemnity,
“Ascension Thursday, 40
days from Easter);

(May 11" ) — Mother’s Day

ND OF 4" QUARTER Grades

3 %
Week 35
May 12 -16

5/15 -K
Graduation

K.CC.1.10
K.CC.11
K.CC.4.1
K.CC.4.3
K.CC.5.1
K.CC5.1a
-1f
K.CC2.4
K.CC.1.7

- Question & Ponder:
Does God always have
plans for me?

-Finish cards for Father's
Day

*K Graduation Week *

- commemorate:

May 13 — Our Lady of
Fatima & Lucia, Jacinta,
Francisco

(June 8) - PENTECOST

Sunday (Ascensiontide =10-
day period b/t the Feast of the
Ascension and the Feast of
Pentecost).

Prayer Circle physical
elements

Catholic Children’s
Bible

Reference
material/books/medi
a

Christ in Us textbook

& digital resources

Observation
of active
participatio
nin all
classroom
discussions
and
activities

Week 36
May 19-22

5/22 -
Day

K- NO CLASS




